GQA120 Series
120W, 9 to 36V Input Industrial Isolated Quarter Brick
DC-DC Converter
GQA120 Series 1
Features Benefits
The GQA series of isolated DC-DC converters deliver 120W in a compact and high performance quarter brick footprint. It operates from an input range of
9 to 36V and comes with a broad selection of output voltages. The mechanical packaging is available in multiple baseplate, enclosed and potted configurations,
supporting convection and conduction cooling via external cold plate or heatsink.  It’s designed to deliver high useable power at elevated temperatures
and withstand high shock and vibration exposure in rugged industrial and battery powered autonomous mobility applications.
• 120W in an Industry Quarter Brick Footprint
• 9 to 36V Input Range
• Flanged and Non-Flanged Baseplate Design
• Maximum Baseplate Temperature of 105˚C
• Enclosed and Potted Options
• High Power Density, Less Board Area Needed
• Can Operate From Different Input DC Sources Including Battery
• Conduction Cooling Mounting Flexibility for Cold Plate or Heatsink
• High Useable Power at Elevated Temperatures
• Operation in Harsh Environment With High Shock and Vibration Exposure
Model Selector (Full Systems)
	 Model	 Input Voltage	 Output Voltage	 Max Current	 Max Power	 Remote Sense	 Baseplate	 Enclosed with 	 Input to Output
			  (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)			   Potting	 Isolation
	 GQA2W024A050V-007-R	 9 - 36	 5	 24	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W024A050V-0P7-R	 9 - 36	 5	 24	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA2W024A050V-N07-R	 9 - 36	 5	 24	 120	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W024A050V-NP7-R	 9 - 36	 5	 24	 120	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 Yes	 2250 Vdc
	 GQA2W010A120V-007-R	 9 - 36	 12	 10	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W010A120V-0P7-R	 9 - 36	 12	 10	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA2W010A120V-N07-R	 9 - 36	 12	 10	 120	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W008A150V-007-R	 9 - 36	 15	 8	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W008A150V-0P7-R	 9 - 36	 15	 8	 120	 Yes	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA2W008A150V-N07-R	 9 - 36	 15	 8	 120	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W005A240V-007-R	 9 - 36	 24	 5	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W005A240V-0P7-R	 9 - 36	 24	 5	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA2W005A240V-N07-R	 9 - 36	 24	 5	 120	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W005A240V-NP7-R	 9 - 36	 24	 5	 120	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 Yes	 2250 Vdc
	 GQA2W004A280V-007-R	 9 - 36	 28	 4.28	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W004A280V-0P7-R	 9 - 36	 28	 4.28	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA2W004A280V-N07-R	 9 - 36	 28	 4.28	 120	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA2W004A280V-NP7-R	 9 - 36	 28	 4.28	 120	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 Yes	 2250 Vdc
	 GQA24003A480V-007-R	 18 - 36	 48	 2.5	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
	 GQA24003A480V-0P7-R	 18 - 36	 48	 2.5	 120	 NA	 Flanged	 Yes	 3000 Vdc
	 GQA24003A480V-N07-R	 18 - 36	 48	 2.5	 120	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 No	 1500 Vdc
GQA	 2W	 005A	 240V	 -	 007	 -	 R
Baseplate Construction:
007 : Flanged Baseplate
0P7 : Flanged Baseplate, Enclosed / Potted, 3kV Isolation